rexaco E f t ? PO Box 730
Hobbs NM88t?fc;-fajjp, v o m r ,
505 393 7191"'" 1 ' : w '- f i| I u 0 ^
October 31, 1995
Attn: Mr. William J. LeMay Mr. J. T. Sexton
NMOCD NMOCD
PO Box 2088 PO Box 1980
Santa Fe, NM 87501 Hobbs, NM 88240

Ul or lot no. Section Township Range Lot.ldn Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The EastA/Vest Line County
9 Proposed Pool 1 ( f / & 1 0 Proposed Pool 2
1 1 Work Type Code 1 2 WellTypeCode
13
Rotary or CT . Lease Type Code 1 5 Ground Level Elevation
P G P 3412' DF
1 6 Multiple
1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation 1 9 Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
No JALMAT UNKNOWN 10/10/95
21
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
8-5/8" 24# 375' 200 CEMENT CIRC.
5-1/2" 14# 3700' 250 2680'
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zoneand proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Texaco intends to plug back the current Langlie Mattix interval and recomplete to the Jalmat pool.
1. MIRU. Install BOP and TOH with production equipment. Clean out wellbore.
2. Set CIBP @ 3522' and cap with 35' cement. Re-classify Langlie Mattix zone to TA status.
3. Perforate Jalmat Tansill YT 7 Rivers Queen Grayburg interval on interval 3100'-3350' (selectively).
4. Fracture stimulate new perforations.
5. Return well to production and place on test.
Texaco will submit a C-104 & a C-105 upon the completion of this workover.
23
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been compliroTvith and that the information given above
is true and complete to/ne trest of my knowledge and belief.
Signature J ' / * J ^ / \ J ^ ^ -
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
23
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been compliroTvith and that the information given above
is true and complete to/ne trest of my knowledge and belief.
Signature J ' / * J ^ / \ J ^ ^ - Approved By:
Printed Name DarrellJ. Carriger Title:
Title Engineering Assistant Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date 10/3/95 Telephone 397-0426
Conditions of Approval:
Attached D
DeSoto/Nichols 10-94 ver 2.0
OFFSET OPERATOR OWNERSHIP
KING "C" WELL NO. 5
(TANSILL YATES SEVEN RIVERS QUEEN FORMATION)
NE/4 OF SECTION 1
T - 2 3 - S , R -36 -E , NMPM
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
OCTOBER 6, 1995
' ' De* Cnr utmtt
tV t r i ^ ?C
J'Duol j o ! i »
, !?'*'<?«
,M.t>eck FiMtJC/t
w" r PASCO Q Coo? 15) I M.ttirg Oict^
i t " nils*©* (Conoco) , Conoco
** > " ->«• • " rf^l V* •** >•:'
iZT£r t j j o i i j ciiico
' • - ( J H e ' K o y j r " • " » " •
IM5CC t r f Corp CS, tonc-coler"***"
39 • 38 I
DeckElF 'S
f O t r i r r t
„ 1 C o „ w
O rwryr- u ^^^A^LLJ
ARCO i
o r d O f c H e t t . t S J a filO
- J » g - — - J # SB #59
-t ic>
4,o'
^ c h f S r T
Cr r r i t r r r tO ! C r i r i t « n o * "
4 L C n r / f r / ^ o i
™" 'f>« 3 >":!.' 4. I^'P'-V i.*,fX
t n M uv,rv,r? ^ - ^ M - ' ' 5»„ / , y